www.cci-msc.com                                           TEL:  866-481-5137                                    2400 S ROOSEVELT STREET
E-MAIL:  sales@cci-msc.com                          FAX:  480-731-6216                                   TEMPE, ARIZONA 85282
Rigid/Bus® Bars Circuit
Components Inc.
PC Board Stiffeners and Current Carrying Busses
• Rigidize PCBs during and after assembly
• One step installation with no hardware required.
• Protects PCBs from cracks on solder joints and PCB

perpendicular to the board.
Part Drawing
Part Numbering and Ordering Information
Standard Copper Rigid/Bus® Bars
Single Layer Board Stiffener or Current Carrying Bus
B250-7-1.0-FO
B250 -  0.250”  (6.35 mm)
B375 -  0.375”  (9.525 mm
B500 -  0.500” (12.7 mm)
 ( For Snap In Replace B with an S)
Body height code
Number of Pins minus 1
Number of Spaces (X)
Pitch (P)
Distance between Pins
Standard Pitches:
    0.500” ( 12.70 mm)
    1.000”  (25.4 mm)
    1.500” (38.01 mm)
Custom Pitches:
     0.200 (5.08 mm)
     0.400 (10.16 mm)
(Higher Pitches are
available contact CCI)
FO -- Epoxy Coated
Blank — Non–Coated
( Snap–In Board Stiffeners are not coated)
Insulation
Two Layer Rigid / Bus Bars
H250-7-1.0-.5-FS
H250 - 0.250” (6.35 mm)
H375 - 0.375” (9.525 mm
H500 - 0.500” (12.7 mm)
Body height code
Number of Spaces (X)
Number of Pins minus 1
Pitch (P)
(Explanation above)
Offset (f) Distance from pin 1 on layer 1 to pin 1 on
layer 2 on repetitive pattern part.
Outer Insulation FS - Epoxy (Dielectric grade)
KO - Kapton (Polyimide)
Page 5
Standard Copper Rigid/Bus® Bars